Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA	·		
	1	lame	Execution Date	
Airborne Health, In	C.		12/06/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA			
Name: SquidSoap, LP				
Street Address:	333 King Arthur Ct.			
City:	Austin	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78746			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9 Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		11426216		
Application Number: 118		1805235		
Application Number: 60815		085		
Application Number: 12000		9318	8	
Application Number: 60874		083		
Application Number: 09371		825		
Application Number: 09417		959		
Application Number: 09170		1172		
Application Number: 11098		272		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA (713)456-2836			

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:erika.vasquez@novakdruce.comCorrespondent Name:Brian McKnightAddress Line 1:1000 Louisiana StreetAddress Line 2:Floor 53

500747988

PATENT REEL: 022070 FRAME: 0374

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8243.001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian McKnight	
Total Attachments: 2 source=PatentAssignment-SquidSoap#page1.tif source=PatentAssignment-SquidSoap#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated as of June 15, 2008 (this "Assignment"), from Airborne Health, Inc. ("Airborne"), a corporation duly authorized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") to SquidSoap, LP, a Texas limited partnership ("Assignee").

BACKGROUND

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain rights, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, it is the intention of Assignor and Assignee that Assignee shall own all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to this Assignment, Assignor hereby distributes, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its permitted successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all of Assignor's rights to sue or recover for the past, present and future infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto, subject to an exclusive license to the Assigned Patents granted by Assignor to Healthmark, LLC, as described in the Airborne – Healthmark Patent License Agreement, dated as of June 15, 2007.

Assignor shall, when requested by Assignee, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, <u>6</u> day of December 2008.

AIRBORNE HEALTH, INC.

Ain MCOOWEL Name: T Co CitAMA ADIGOTA Helly. Inc Title:

1

Schedule A

U.S. Patents

6,147,607 6,211,788 6,031,461 7,425,900

U.S. Patent Applications

11/426,216 11/805,235 60/815,085 12/000,318 60/874,083

RECORDED: 01/07/2009

PATENT REEL: 022070 FRAME: 0377